ASTM TUBE PART NUMBER MATRIX
TXXX - XX - XXXXX (XXX) X4 - XXX XX
PROCESS CODE ALLOY CODE (SEE NOTE 1) SIZE CODE (SEE NOTE 3) WALL CODE SURFACE FINISH & VISUALS
T1A = PER SP-9204 (101) 0S = 316L SEAMLESS 00125 .13 = .125" DIA 028 = .028" THICK USED ONLY FOR 401 PROCESS CODE
T2A = PER SP-9206 (201) 0W = 316L WELDED 00250 .25 = .25" DIA 035 = .035" THICK A5 = 5µIn Ra Max, Superior Visuals
T2I = PER CUSTOM SPEC 2S = 304L SEAMLESS 00375 .38 = .375" DIA 039 = .039" THICK A7 = 7µIn Ra Max, Superior Visuals
T3A = PER SP-9223 (301) 2W = 304L WELDED 00500 .50 = .5" DIA 049 = .049" THICK B0 = 10µIn Ra Max, Standard Visuals
T3B = PER SP-9223 BULK PK (301) 3S = 304L SEAMLESS 00750 .75 = .75" DIA 058 = .058" THICK C0 = 10µIn Ra, Relaxed Visuals

INNER ALLOY (SEE NOTE 1)
XX XXXXX X X x(XXXX) - XX
END TYPE CODE SCHEDULE SURFACE FINISH & VISUALS
JA = SP-9204 (101) AS/AW (304) 2(S) = 90° ELBOW, SHORT RADIUS 8 = 8A PIPE A = SQUARE BLANK = 5S USED ONLY FOR 401 PROCESS CODE
JB = SP-9206 (201) RS/RW (316L) 2(L) = 90° ELBOW, LONG RADIUS 10 = 10A PIPE B = 32.5° BEVELED T = 10S A5 = 5µIn Ra Max, Superior Visuals
JD = SP-9206 (201) AS/AW (304) 2W(S) = 90° ELBOW, SHORT RADIUS, WLD 15 = 15A PIPE C = SQUARE, A7 = 7µIn Ra Max, Superior Visuals
JE = SP-9220 (401) RS/RW (316L) 2W(L) = 90° ELBOW, LONG RADIUS, WLD 20 = 20A PIPE      +10% / -15% WALL B0 = 10µIn Ra Max, Standard Visuals
2K = 45° ELBOW 25 = 25A PIPE D = 32.5° BEVELED, C0 = 10µIn Ra, Relaxed Visuals
2KW = 45° ELBOW, WLD 32 = 32A PIPE      +10% / -15% WALL
2(SS) = 90° ELBOW, SHORT, JIS B2312 40 = 40A PIPE E = SQUARE, LOW Ti FACE-TYPE
2(LS) = 90° ELBOW, LONG, JIS B2312 50 = 50A PIPE F = 32.5° BEVELED, LOW Ti (FLANGE ONLY)
2W(SS) = 90° ELBOW, SHORT, JIS B2313, WLD 65 = 65A PIPE G = SQUARE, LOW Ti, 1 = FULL FACE
2W(LS) = 90° ELBOW, LONG, JIS B2313, WLD 80 = 80A PIPE      +10% / -15% WALL 2 = RAISED FACE
2K(LS) = 45° ELBOW, LONG, JIS B2312 90 = 90A PIPE H = 32.5° BEVELED, LOW Ti, 3 = GROOVED FACE
2KW(LS) = 45° ELBOW, LONG, JIS B2313, WLD 100 = 100A PIPE      +10% / -15% WALL
7 = EQUAL TEE 125 = 125A PIPE J = SQUARE,
7W = EQUAL TEE, WLD 150 = 150A PIPE      +UNSPECIFIED / -20% WALL
7R = REDUCING TEE 200 = 200A PIPE K = 32.5° BEVELED,
7RW = REDUCING TEE, WLD 250 = 250A PIPE      +UNSPECIFIED / -20% WALL
7RWW = REDUCING TEE, WLD X WLD 300 = 300A PIPE Single Wall Fitting Example 1:
7RN = REDUCING TEE, NO RISER 350 = 350A PIPE FLANGE TYPE CODE JE2S-150AT-B0
7S = EQUAL TEE, JIS B2312 / B2313 400 = 400A PIPE S = JIS 5K VALEX 401 SPEC, 90° ELBOW (SHORT TYPE), 150A PIPE,
7RS = REDUCING TEE, JIS B2312 / B2313 450 = 450A PIPE T = JIS 10K SCHEDULE 10, SQUARED ENDS, STANDARD VISUALS, 10 Ra MAX
7RSN = REDUCING TEE, JIS B2312 / B2313, NO RISER 500 = 500A PIPE
16 = END CAP 550 = 550A PIPE Single Wall Fitting Example 2:
16W = END CAP, WLD 600 = 600A PIPE JB7R-80AX20A
31 = CONC REDUCER 650 = 650A PIPE VALEX 201 SPEC, REDUCING TEE, 80A PIPE X 20A PIPE,
31W = CONC REDUCER, WLD X SMLS 700 = 700A PIPE SCHEDULE 5, SQUARED ENDS, NO EP.
31WW = CONC REDUCER, WLD X WLD 750 = 750A PIPE
31FF = CONC REDUCER, FORMED, NO TANGENT 800 = 800A PIPE
31FS = CONC REDUCER, NO TANGENT LARGE, SMALL TANGENT SMLS .25 = 1/4" O.D. X .035" WALL
31SF = CONC REDUCER, LARGE TANGENT SMLS, NO TANGENT SMALL .25M = 1/4" O.D. X .039" (1MM) WALL
31FW = CONC REDUCER, NO TANGENT LARGE, SMALL TANGENT WLD .38 = 3/8" O.D. X .035" WALL
31WF = CONC REDUCER, LARGE TANGENT WLD, NO TANGENT SMALL .38M = 3/8" O.D. X .039" (1MM) WALL
33 = CONC REDUCER, CAP TYPE .5 = 1/2" O.D. X .049" WALL
33FF = CAP REDUCER, FORMED, NO TANGENT .75 = 3/4" O.D. X .065" WALL
33FS = CAP REDUCER, NO TANGENT LARGE, SMALL TANGENT SMLS .75M = 3/4" O.D. X .049" WALL
33SF = CAP REDUCER, LARGE TANGENT SMLS, NO TANGENT SMALL 1 = 1" O.D. X .065" WALL
33FW = CAP REDUCER, NO TANGENT LARGE, SMALL TANGENT WLD 1.5 = 1-1/2" O.D. X .065" WALL

FITTING PART NUMBER MATRIX - CFOS AND LDEP PRODUCT LINES
XX XXXXX X X (XXXX)
TYPE CODE WALL CODE
2S = 90° ELBOW, SHORT RADIUS BLANK = NO FINISH REQUIREMENT
AF = 304 2L = 90° ELBOW, LONG RADIUS 1 = CFOS, O.D.=AP, I.D.=AP
CF = 316L 2WS = 90° ELBOW, SHORT RADIUS, WLD ASTM TUBE: ASTM TUBE: 2 = CFOS, O.D.=BA, I.D.=BA 200 Ra MAX
DF = 304L 2WL = 90° ELBOW, LONG RADIUS, WLD 04 = .25" DIA 70 = DN 15 (NPS 1/2 / JIS 15A) BLANK = SQUARE B = .035" WALL 3 = CFOS, O.D.=BA, I.D.=40 Ra BA
2K = 45° ELBOW 06 = .375" DIA 71 = DN 20 (NPS 3/4 / JIS 20A) C = .039" WALL 4 = LDEP, O.D.=BA, I.D.=EP 20 Ra Ave / 25 Ra MAX
2KW = 45° ELBOW, WLD 08 = .5" DIA 72 = DN 25 (NPS 1 / JIS 25A) JIS PIPE: D = .049" WALL 5 = CFOS, O.D.=AP, I.D.=40 Ra BA
2SS = 90° ELBOW, SHORT, ASME B16.9 / JIS B2312 12 = .75" DIA 73 = DN 32 (NPS 1-1/4 / JIS 32A) A = SQUARE F = .065" WALL 6 = CFOS, O.D.=AP, I.D.=BA 200 Ra MAX
2LS = 90° ELBOW, LONG, ASME B16.9 / JIS B2312 16 = 1" DIA 74 = DN 40 (NPS 1-1/2 / JIS 40A) B = BEVELED G = .083" WALL 7 = CFOS, O.D.=MP, I.D.=AP
2WSS = 90° ELBOW, SHORT, ASME B16.9 / B2313, WLD 24 = 1.5" DIA 75 = DN 50 (NPS 2 / JIS 50A) J = SQUARE, J = .109" WALL
2WLS = 90° ELBOW, LONG, ASME B16.9 / B2313, WLD 32 = 2" DIA 76 = DN 65 (NPS 2-1/2 / JIS 65A)      -20% WALL
2KLS = 45° ELBOW, LONG, ASME B16.9 / JIS B2312 40 = 2.5" DIA 77 = DN 80 (NPS 3 / JIS 80A) K = BEVELED, JIS & NPS PIPE:
2KWLS = 45° ELBOW, LONG, ASME B16.9 / B2313, WLD 48 = 3" DIA 78 = DN 90 (NPS 3-1/2 / JIS 90A)      -20% WALL BLANK = 5S
7 = EQUAL TEE 64 = 4" DIA 79 = DN 100 (NPS 4 / JIS 100A) T = 10S
7W = EQUAL TEE, WLD 96 = 6" DIA 80 = DN 125 (NPS 5 / JIS 125A) NPS PIPE: V = 40S
7ST = EQUAL TEE, SHORT TANGENT 81 = DN 150 (NPS 6 / JIS 150A) L = SQUARE W = 80S
7STW = EQUAL TEE, SHORT TANGENT, WLD 82 = DN 200 (NPS 8 / JIS 200A) M = BEVELED
7R = REDUCING TEE 83 = DN 250 (NPS 10 / JIS 250A) N = SQUARE, FACE-TYPE
7RW = REDUCING TEE, WLD 84 = DN 300 (NPS 12 / JIS 300A)      -20% WALL (FLANGE ONLY):
7RWW = REDUCING TEE, WLD X WLD 85 = DN 350 (NPS 14 / JIS 350A) P = BEVELED, 1 = FLAT / FULL FACE
7S = EQUAL TEE, JIS B2312 / B2313 86 = DN 400 (NPS 16 / JIS 400A)      -20% WALL 2 = RAISED FACE
7RS = REDUCING TEE, JIS B2312 / B2313 87 = DN 450 (NPS 18 / JIS 450A) 3 = GROOVED FACE
9 = EQUAL CROSS 88 = DN 500 (NPS 20 / JIS 500A) FLANGE TYPE:
9R = REDUCING CROSS 89 = DN 550 (NPS 22 / JIS 550A) Q = B16.5, CLASS 150
16 = END CAP 90 = DN 600 (NPS 24 / JIS 600A) R = B16.5, CLASS 300
16W = END CAP, WLD 91 = DN 650 (JIS 650A) S = JIS B2220, 5K
31 = CONC REDUCER 92 = DN 700 (JIS 700A) T = JIS B2220, 10K
31T = CONC REDUCER, TRANSITIONAL 93 = DN 750 (JIS 750A)
31W = CONC REDUCER, WLD X SMLS 94 = DN 800 (JIS 800A)
31WW = CONC REDUCER, WLD X WLD
31FF = CONC REDUCER, FORMED
32 = ECCENTRIC REDUCER
33 = CONC REDUCER, CAP TYPE
38BF = BLIND / BLANK FLANGE
38L = LAP JOINT STUB END, JIS
38LA = LAP JOINT STUB END, LONG PATTERN, TYPE "A", ASME B16.9
38SA = LAP JOINT STUB END, SHORT PATTERN, TYPE "A", ASME B16.9
38LJ = LAP JOINT FLANGE Fitting Example 1:
38WN = WELD NECK FLANGE AF7RWW-82MT75MT-2